# **DeKalb County Government**



Agenda

# **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

Tuesday, April 20, 2021	2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

## I. MINUTES

2021-2461	Commission District(s): All
	Minutes for the April 6, 2021 Employee Relations and Public Safety
	Committee Meeting

### **II. DISCUSSION**

DeKalb County Grievance Process for Employees

Financial Wellness - Employee Savings Program

### III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

<u>2021-2289</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	Catalina Content - HLN Network - "Vengeance" Filming with The DeKalb
	County Police Department
	New Agenda Items:
2021-2411	Commission District(s): All
	Appointment to The Regional Emergency Services Council, District III - Dr.
	Michael Carr, No Cost to The County
2021-2416	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	Grant Acceptance - FY 2020 Emergency Management Performance Grant
	(EMPG), \$50,000.00
2021-2416	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Grant Acceptance - FY 2020 Emergency Management Performance Grant

Commission District(s): ALL	
CA - Cooperative Agreement for 911 Equipment & Emergency Notification	
Software and Services: for use by the Department of Fire Rescue. Consists	
of the purchase, installation, and technical support of the First-In Alerting	
system for DeKalb County Fire Stations. Awarded to: Westnet, Inc.	
Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,163,000.00.	

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC